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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three coples to be forwarded td Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

. ® : '- 3

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1—A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Casey Thomas J (MA) ¢ July 9 1932

Mrs Marie L Casey
Box 332
Lake Helen Florida

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorigzes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is esszential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISIQﬂf

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yourg(/ﬁ:,//—fg,/

‘%’f .14‘__/ .

CHAS. W. DIETZ, ., ;
Captain, Q. M. Co@ps,
2 Encls. Assistant. iq

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1935?<4//‘ gﬁ%??4@44ZLprZ;¢Af;;2;d¢1’L’

(Write answer here)

Sign here 4/4227 C;gZEifZ%CL&LL4’/
/Wm”%/ﬁ:?jZ %/”ém/( 23 /%/WMA& dearer,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Casey, Thomas J, \
vy MA u December 16, 1931.

Mrs. liarie L. Casey,
Box 332,
Lake Helen, Florida

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the

mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York

until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the eveni you decide

to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will

be done for your care and welfare., During the summers of 1930

and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom, 4

o
W
o
‘,1

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers@;pd”
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. Howeﬂl',
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desiwé to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it i ’
quested you advise this office in order that arrangem
be made for you. B

For The Quartermaster General, e TS _w”ft\«
Very truly ya%?b; #C
MYusarin (s a2 5%
iJ b/ ‘ ¢ D
¥ p./MuGHES, . ©°

Captain, Q. M. Corpsy

5 Assistant.
> S
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iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘M

WAR DEPARTMENT
OF$1ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o«

fasey, Thomas J, My Decembor 16, 1981,

“e

Wree Marie L. Casey,
Box 332,
lLake Belen, Florida

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thersto. Medical atisndants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the svent you decide
to make z pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced zage and in poor health mads
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 19335. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer monthe of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

gh



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO gg 293 A-M

. S
Casey, Thomas J. (M=A) M eptember 29, 1931,

Mrs., Marie L. Casey,
Box 332,
Lake Helen, Florida.

Desar Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimags during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing

in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your -
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requiree no f”

postagse. :
..ﬁ?Jégi;;¢42224hZé 4¥¥zi{‘4;(54:47244144L\

i. b&w&oﬁ‘dééi}e fd-ﬁake 8 pilgrimage ' L
in 1932° / /@C

2. Please state your age and condition //;ge'
of health: Health: Q;ZZHZO/ﬁ
3. Do you speak English?
4. What other language do you speak? 67?;2§;gaqgé;¢£zi’
Sign here
For The Quartermaster General, - :ﬂ
)"‘ & 4 "_,7.,/::’" s‘:’ R_, ~
Very truly yoursvc- ~,~.'w26~w;r e
| » { (¢ 2/ “‘4 \ B
~ /" q‘(_ij, Co™
£ 1l /rt ' , v &
[ 4 "'Q'I ' A
‘{;. ,'/ ": >‘ i ,ﬁ i/ D HUCHES ~, B :v".q‘

Encl: & Captain Q. M. COLpeg‘
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293_AM June 16 » 1931,
Casey, ThomaS J, Pvte (M-A) ¥

Nres. Marie L. Casey,
Box 332,
Lake Helen, Florida.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent 1o all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

in REPLY reEFEr To QM 293 A-C

i
Casey, thomas Je. = 1232 M

June 18, 1930,

Mrs. Mgrie L, Casey,
e
Box: 332,

Lake Helen, Florida.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired thet yocu answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, 2s a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1230, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimagse.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trul youygl

;i;7 P o . Captain// Q. M. Corps, 2;
— Abbistant, y
’ { :.’\‘ i i ‘;
DO YOU DESIRE TOgMAKEVTHE.PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 / \/

(Write answer here)

' 4

(Sign here) =
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON Hagel 4’ 1930

IN REPLY REFER -n-o'Q}V‘1 223 A‘C de ' 1232 ¥

lrse Marie Le Casey,
Box 338,
Lake Helem, "lae

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation ex- '
tended you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "America" on May 7, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 15, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled. :

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT "
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in mepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,

Casey, Thomas Jo  q &%
% £

Mrs, Merie L. Casey,

Box 332,

Lake Helen, Fla,

3

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages arée to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigaetion in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimageé, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by fillifig out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do youAdésife to make fh{é”pilgrimage i%Aéligible?-' (Yés) (No)
2. Do you desire 10 méke>the piigrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
tc the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health )
4, Please give your age and state of health, / g (Years) (Good) (Poor)
l ———

English - (Yes) (No)
Other langiBe F,ce ;
(Specify languageé spoken)

5. What language do you spsak?

For The Quarteriaaigr General,

Very truly yours, g

W, T Nearsras

7WW4@&ZW 7 s O'oHNT HARRIS
Encl, ; : M Corés
& Major, Q. M. 3
Act Qg/) B LS8 7 A Assistant.

Envel
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| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C ’

Cagey, Thomas J, June 29 1929.

¥r, Thomas H, Casey,
Aipozks, Tla,

Lokt ol

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
1ate Pvi, Thomas J, Casey, Co, D, 109th Inf,, whose remaine are now ine

terred in the Meupe-Aryzonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Mauge , France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adopticn, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

e T fes)
Cagey Thomas J (MA) July § 1032
¥ys ¥arie I Casey

Box 332

1ake Helen Fleride
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1631 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337
: (Write answer here)

(Sign here) S Siiaast t o




WAR DEPARTMENT
CEFICE OF THE QUARVERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONMN

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

i T R o '_-' ' '
Cagey, Thomas J, My December 16, 1931, gb

Mrs. Narie L. Casey,
Box 332,
lake Lelen, Florida

Dear Madam:
Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you toc make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event wyou decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and JPSI many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgriliage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

o (68]
= X Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows whodare eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1233. However,
should youSchange your mind in view of the above, and desire to
makéfé pikgrimage during the summer months cof 1932, it is re-
guested yow advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made fég’you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
o e September 29, 1931, AL
Casey, Thomas J. (M=A) M

Mrs, Marie L. Casey,
Box 332,
lake Helen, Florida.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

, In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.



7/
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
ey megen to QM- 293 L, (ud) x June 16, 1931,

Lasey ¥

Nrs. Marie L. Casey,
Box 332,
Lake Helen, Plorida.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
»must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

}It is therqure desired that you answer the question below by writing
“gither of the wopds "Yos", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following €he question,

=¥, o 2
S As on as you have answered the question, pleagse sign your
name and returngthls sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires po poa§age Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

:'_-1: v
= Th;s letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who didinot make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and-are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A'_C

Casey, homas J. = 1282 M

¥rss Marie L. Caszey,
Bax 832,
Iake Helen, Florids.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, tc the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As scon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt. reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothefs and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1830, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

! A. P\ ’HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _

(Write answer here’

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Rarch 4, 1930
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Casey, Thomss Je 1232 ¥

¥Erss Marie L. Casey,
Box 3328,
Lake Helen, Flae.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation ex-
tended you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "America" on May 7, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclossd with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before March 15, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

= A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

=3 Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in reeLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Casey, Thomas J.

Ny 8. Marie Le Casey,
Box 852,
Lake Helenm, Fla.

Dear Madam:

‘ The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sservice at any time betwseen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teriss, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do y5ﬁ desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (¥o)

2. Do you desire to make'the ﬁilgriﬁééé =
in the calendar year 19307? } (Yes) (No)

3. Have you-at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health,

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5, What language do you speak? : ;
3 (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, §. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



Cesey, Thomes dJ, - August 27, 1929,

¥r, Thomes H, Casey,
ieke hlu, . i
| "'\y“g‘.w A
S b /4
Recaipt is ackuowledged of your lotter of August 5, 1929,
relative to the Gold Ster Mothers' and Widows' Pllgrismge to BDurope.

As the Ack of Merch 2, 1929, does not combain any provisiom
for any member of the family to mele the rip except the mother or
unmarried widew, nor doss it permit of ¢ mether or widew being accom~
panied by any member of the family, it is regrebied to have to advise
that no member of Mrs, Casey's Tamily is eligible under the lew to ace~
company her on the pilgrimege.

It 4= thought thet no snxiely need be fell over lrs, Casey
making this pilerimage unsccompanied by amy member of her family as
mwwﬁn«mmﬁaﬂwu look after the

‘needs of the mothers apd widows meking the pilgrimage, and she will

more them likely maks the acquaimbance of other mothers on the jourumey
snd thus will £ind congsnial companionship.

.. . Within a reescasble vime prior Lo the begiuming of the pile-
m (May 1930), blenks will be furmished Mrs, Casey wpon which to

“- -mr application for the jomrney, Spece will be provided thereom
Her to indleats the time she desires to go.
‘ b Bor The Quartermaster Gemersl,
o e
f..“" e Very truly yours,
z @ BN/
e o
o
3 ' A, Ds ?th‘l
mm‘ n. W”



-~ WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASNMNINGTON

o

IN REPLY RErER VO qu 295 A"c

Gasey, Thomes J, June g 1929.

'#r. Thomas H, Casey,
%u mt. .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late pyi, Thomss J, Casey, Co, 2, 109th Inf,, whose remsins ars now ine
terred in the Neuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Homagne-sous-Nontfaucon,
Mouse, Frange,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widew"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adcption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship le requwested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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(Sur \)

Pvi

(Chnst]q‘n nameﬁn fu,i)og'th Iﬁ fmy S

number.)

State your relationship to the
Do you desire the remains bro

If ains are brought to the United States,

W them interred in a nat
If y=.
}/} thL. below as to w hue they

7 <L ’\/\;"v

4t

“desire the remains interred at the b

(Rank and orggnization.)

deceased...

ught to the Unlited States?

do

(Yes,orno.)

¢

you

=5

ional cemetery

should be senfz_eev 77

(Yes or no.)
ome of the deceaaed (9244

\;i%fCh. ;;;/

e {ull informa-

— 7
(l\ame of person to reccive rcma ns )

4 / 3 o
g et

(Express office.)

(Telegraph office. Sos

e >

(Number and slreet.) A City or town.) (Stu—té.)
/ ] A
{ 7 ! (- »
(Sign here) / gl ad
s i : s 4 vl
(Number and street or rural route.) (Cifky, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

s
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In reply refer to:.
693.8 C“‘l‘ #72210

HﬂI'QIA 12, 1%3.
<Hr;“Thomas He Casey,
Apppis, Tlaa.
Dear Sif:
The Quartermaster ‘General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
the late Private Thomas Je Casey, SompanJ p'

109th Tnfantry, is Grave 32, Row 45, Block D, Meusd-irgome American

senate -
V} Ty s HOmasno-sous-biont faucon, Departuent of louse, Francee
This is one of the permanent Ameriesm military, CBNPturles

to be ma:.ntalned by th).s Government in Europe, Bach grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of su1t1ble designy .

with name, rank, organization, date of s0ldier®s death and State7
from which he came, The Headstones will be'ﬁlaced aﬁ all 5naves~*”
in connection with the zﬁprovement work ngw- in’ progreua as soon

as possible and without Waltlng for spaq;aisaotlon or rquqstqon

- . i .
< % 5 -

the part of relmtives., -~ il o(8EaS e

In effecting remaval, the utmost qaré“ghdyfévofencésygre,w
_exacted and more than il 1ingly aécorded-by'thoéé performing this

gacred duty. ”.0 "rovvcof tho d(ceased will be perquuully mqgnu”,

tained by this Govornnenﬁ in 4 mantor bafitting. 1ﬁe last rest;ng

place of our heroes,

MAILED .-~ JOTY NIRRT 11 TS g

o

MAR 12 1923 | . Hiodo Comgr,t AN o L
: , * Assistant. e

GRS - ¢ Sy ‘ £l S R

2s 1423 /ark . ¢ . e



G. R. S. Form. No =A

REPORT OF DISINTEBMENT AND REBURIAL

ace . .Brizanex....

2. Disinterred (date) LR ‘ Sy ) From {give complete locatlon)
............ 948041921 . .Grave 14 2lot 2 AHow 4
Byes Groupaiy S et L SN AeR.. .Secvion s oo

(S%)

- Reburied (date) : it In (give complete location) :

iwmbvvmlwlgglwmwmw,wmmN;mwmaowm45wglogkmpwwgmavamaavmCem,mlgggu

ByesGroup:. ‘Rebuxial By - Wnifis e il 2 Hes o s Nature of reburiallnlined...
Casket.,

;{.\

Report as 10 nature of original hurlal and condition of body upon dlsmterment

©saC8PL Ul SLTOUd o : :
-oadly devowposed rec¢oguizable impossiple
(@) Identification tags : Buried with body? o TR i b On grave marker 2.,..... 288, ... . .. ...

e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ;

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... +8POSS1ble o de verwing
(b) Weight (eStimated)s & 2 i i e e el e e

(¢) Haip=—Color ot X e ath o = e i e ey

(d) Hair on TaoesUblor - il i smyiy o, M
Location

Qummmyw*

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

n

mlssmg parts) /

i
VAVIVAV,
22 2324 2526 27

J.lu woval filliug

(f) Wounds or missing parts (recelved ab time of casualty) .....3..2.5 ...4 PO it Wit s 1N Bk oy 7 G

Seloll missiug afver

2 Mmggwgﬁumm;ﬁﬁ;eaxmwm;mwmwmmmwmwmw
”'U \J.ae Uh °

7. Disinterment Jm-f?‘ A /
supervised by ... &

LElelis .LiO&C&h

Approved : .

(Tltle) ......... lﬁ u/;?.cil huuﬂ .. ,

8. Reburial

supervised by, .....L50 S Approved
S

= e TR G'Sl c,
s Dufault e i b b

]
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE LPROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

~ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

» -

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and aceurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

. .3. Give date and .accurate information as to location of reburial and the group: and<unit which made
rchurial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. 3
. > 3

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave markef by reporting
S Yies s et No2 S .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case: Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, mohey-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition o1 the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned-teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth mAissing through previous extrac-
tioh (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TOOTH MISSING

2 T00TH MISSING
U// i - )
U %’@ 8

thus :
: ' e s \_FORCELAIN CROWN
WNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ~
e gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), : ‘OLD CROWHN
thus : g
LS —GOLDAno PORCELAIN BRIDGE
)2 eoemticts dooois Block in solid the crown of tooth (labe / GOLOBRIDGE
ERIDGE WO gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), s
thus : ;
> SIYER PILLING _GoLD ?KLLINGO
AR e Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FELLEN
N sible (bl%ck in and label gold, silver, '. GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : ; i
AVITY € 0 -
FCAYED | DES AN

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DECAYED

2

ENT i ive si i < i hed and indicate.retaining -
........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth atfac g
DENTURES, (FLATEE) 50 clasps gn natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” :

" w

¥

7. Show name
sarme.

of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

L

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same. !



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __Brizesux, Mouses, . .
To be prepared in friplicate. ’ DATE __Sept .2.0-21

REPORT OF DESXN'i‘ERI‘v’IENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT K COMPARATIVE REPORT e : k% '.i ;j
Recqrds of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy f‘ound;upon'exhumation‘of body
1. Name BA Y, Thomas - Fe oo LOSSName & T RN e e
2. iNesE T R THLE UV RIS aEE A e
Gl CRANE_HoggEe BN ST T T T8 Rank ol RN, 5 3
4. 1ovg i3 Ly DR NSO sA" 13, org. | WOAT XUIEBgC T
5. D.D.__ srew—dst- ;__(17_3_9_/1‘_‘,[1.‘!.-‘:__'2_' e NIRRT M
6. C.D.  p, @, w. WS, EOENEseEEsL e . el L
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7..Grave No. J@peien SECHE = T S e Lo, #Graye o, J gt e SOCHESS Sasger,
8.iEPTo ey 31 §c BriIpevg Row __ .. A I6LIRY6t DSge " Rowihat = S g0
9, 175 None. .
18. Cemetery quamiomm . ... 19. Commune or town Bpisesus ...
20. Dept. or County _____ _Meuse . . . ' Rl. Country Franece . . . wm. .
PRSP IR ARk :
22. G.R.S. Hdgrab cdde o' te b T R e T eV
23. Disinterred (Date) Sgnt £0m27 -------o- Bys, Sefsiadive " T 0
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Thomas J« Casey Benlal NoL * & 5 g Seet L o
Ranlc e AMRINE oo s bt TS e Organization Go,Dal09th Infe ...
5. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes On bodz?‘Z§§ _______________
e R Doma By it
= MO Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

—

26, What'other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail), '

27. Condition of body __Badly decomposed recownition Impossible. - ooooiooooecmmmemeo

8. Nature ofsburial ____ bospid@aanens B2 B TR NS ..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gualtied. albevie? i e )  { o T SN S AR IR R o A b o LI eI i S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date__fSgpt 20=-21 ... ... By, Rolindine - ---==<-

S1. Casket sealed DY .. ...l B P ARy onrewmnnamewteerenieeerrzrzae s
= ‘F . E’

D T Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor). SoEteerahalye s
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box o' =7 S aw o :
] : ‘ ‘ . A 3
32. Designation of body: : %
‘ (3 {
,g
Name . .. CASEY, Thomas J., .-l Serial No.______ 1629671 - 1
Rank_.._.__ ) g i 0 G O Organization . __. _ 8o, 1008k Inf . . |
0fficer in Charge Operations , i
33. Consigned to: :
‘ Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Meuse Argonne Amer . 1232 Romagne/s/Montfaucon
t 20-21 P JJia i‘
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)"mff? _____________________________ By_wfmf_“?i?f _______________ o L =
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and ‘
accompllshea under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. /
, Wl o 386 1%
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ ___ . :_f _____ '_f"_w_:_“m__"_”_"_~
367" Retiarkseygiryonsion grec LOMUG OU SEJAS | 1 Ok, TRE 5. o d
- SN o s e — e et g R e e R e e e e . e f
| 37, Shipped from point, of Operation: (Date)ﬂ?ﬁ??_ﬁ?j?i __________________________________________________
To' point of:iégcent;gk Romague sous lMontfaucon, ieuse,
Convoyer_________________________u_____'_'ﬂ___ %
382 ° Redeliyeda at " Rarlhead or Point of Concentrationiitpateil IfOML SRgleTs &
*By 1Gs R¢8, *Repregentative: = = = B BRR oo S S S T e B e
394" Shipped from Railhead o¥®Point off Concenti@atibhif Date = .. Bos =~~~ /
To Permanent Cemetery s o e argag PO T SRS Y T ]
_ (Name)
CONVOVOTilie woysuda - - (b as S s Signature [Shipping ‘Of fii¢er, 704 GISTUreimens
40, ReCelved Date M_ wn_/‘“/ 2 ea - { D) Db o et
— ] ; : “e
G.R:S. Representatwe t_pf—‘f—éwwf()z/f# ______ . . S |
= A8 i 1
41.IM1nterredhﬁhMEuaewArg*qcenmteryQ“mm””"mmmwmmmﬂmNbr¢hl,1§21 ................. ]
' : (Date) ‘
4237 GFave Notwme ~ =0 onleo s TR - T LA SeetHONES "« o - Al
433 Botm _ Bloo¥Dn, " Row_. 45,

=
1 ]
ey
\ P R R LT STl e R

ef

lst Lleut.,QMCa
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G.RiS4Form No, 1°°
Shipping Inquiry
(Edeof Jan,1,1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘tia
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY . 4 | 2
CEMETERIAL DIVISION a9 LY
WASHINGTON, ’
FROM Chief, Cemeterial Division,) O.Q.M,G 557-29 el ,“';i“\

O APR 7 192§

TO: Mr.  Thomas H. Casey, senp

«,:‘;; _SUBJECT: Remains of_ £Vle Thomas Jes Casey, Sers Noe 1629671 Coe D, 109th Inf.

-7\

o, Case Mother )
The records of this office %I ‘th mxx%?m;a:requested that the body of the above

named

Ao Camot o 575/:4 oY)

1L % these are not the correct 1nstructlons please correct them, Make correctlons
on reverse cide of this sheet,
. The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery;,Arllngton Va,, or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to remain in Europe, - J’{
By authority of the Quartermaster General. i DIVISI(}'A
GEO, H. PENROSE,
" Colonel, Q. M Ca f‘

i3/

S
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will ne egs,;ﬁ, g return of this
paper and a SERIQUS DELAY in the shipment of this body, St ach case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIVING. :

| Mr 4 10
Was soldier marriedj /\ﬂ" B 4 I%;

7

NAME OF NOs AND STREET _ TOWN STATE
Soldierts widow e i
] =
3 : 9 ¥
R
Soldierts children 2 = A S =5
(Name oldest first) R

3

Father //Z:W@y )b?/ (_ﬂ/f - \ g :
Mothe&%_@ Q?f 'év//'/QM gj ! : Z {? v
. = ;

Brothers, 2 ;fflvr : ‘ \Xi
(Name old=- j\/\l
est first)3 - : e

St Dajy hgace . Stueih¥| Za
Sisters, 2@%%7 %Wﬂfl &W /% *—///}‘{é

(Name old- s

est first)3— //Zm M ‘VM&/V@,& // 4

Date L;fw /7“‘ 2/ Signature ‘Md/%/w
Address .~ M// 74@ Relationship ‘ /.?/W /

[

Important - CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper

S=1947/MB {over)
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: . e | ‘
’ o~ /4
I, the undersigned,am the ~52522¢1429 and nearest living next of kin of

_ - (Relationship)
the withinenamed soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired,)

1. 4As stated on first page of this sheet,

Pe L e

(1tame)

(RyR,station) ' (State)
3, To—b@;xe%ﬂﬁneé—¢e—$be—yrsr—and—buriedmin National Cemetery,

‘4,- To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery,

Signaturek./2;;;5i532915267éZﬁ;{/;éif;Z§Z%?a

%

e va—— ——

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT,

1¢ If definite instfuctions for the disposition of a body are not received from
the next of kin within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery,

<+ The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense,

3+ This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON VHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this s@ee Ao e N S g

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nears
est next of kin in the.spaces provided therefor on ﬁhé‘o%héf'Sidewof:this sheet,

5y If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGAL=
LY APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the ¢hildren should ascertain tneif wisnés and act for
them in this matter,

6y If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kingif
living near you, to fill out this paper,

7¢ If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or vihere
the nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE ard mail to this office

8, You are requested To return this paper AT QNCE in order 1o avoid delay in the
case of this body, ' o

9, Use the inclosed envelope=-pay no postagef'

Hote:=INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by inis ofiice up=
on the properly executed authority of tne legal next of kin in each case, Tne wie
dow is the first person having disposition of the remains of ner husband, Should
there -be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the moth=
er,is the proper authority, The brotaers, in order of seniority, end then the sise
ters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rark next in authority {to de=
cide., Under an oﬁinion rendered by the Judge ‘Advocate General of the Amy, if a
widow has remarried she forfeits her rignt, and the next of kin as given cbove will
make decision, 3 . '

S=1947/1B
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA;j

{

o)
AT

@p! I. Locarion InpEX CARD:

() Rank

(¢) Date of death ______E=t==18—

II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No.

() Emerg. Address

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

File # 71210

__________________ Ser. No. 1629671
_____ Co. D, 109th Inf.
______ DWRIA

(d) Cause of death

+ IV. A, G. O. DisposITION CARD/;

oo
“. 7 \ k,:y

(@) Name

1, : 2)
By ¥

i

57/  Date of receipt
l./”/]'1

() Relationship

(¢) Address . _ YA GLA i E oK o

(d) Remains to be brought to U S.?

v,

A

C

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ' .

/
DY A / v
PUANLA

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. __. 75%%

\
) e rEi \TAREE N
R Lot b u b, Halidand Koo R & o |
- (9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ____________________ ) A TS s N
N\
Examiner’s Initials /i Date s aNe o R AT 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from .1 ________ R b
A V)
sy dakied - T s COSEL SV SIS TR e
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above; onrequesting thao=o SNNIZ ~0 o0 7 e s
A SR G s T .
/ \ l's
Hxaminer/silmitials - -—-: -4 DEE o \\ _________________ , 192().
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: . e k& _________________________
._7 3 e Y ”\g £
________________________ NN e N e e A B e e T R N AT e e e S e e
______ o SR PR S
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _________ T oy e S U NN R 5 EMI S s
(/
v d s = T
Examiner’s Initials ___________ ’{ T o Date ____- LTl = soniiind , 1920/ N
W
. ‘\' | ; /
FRANCE 29 = 3 5
COUNTRY : CemeTERY No. - 587 SHEET NO. = ot ¥(_ ‘
: s o e AR Make Form No, 114~/ '
R SR TN =mo  EOBM 115 . 7 C2IETED it ol
A PARNNE o4 0
a4
s o L,{; P 1 A Ny [/ﬁ ’\ A £ -.:,:,w
GCHRARUDE L e ya \'/ y'fj :
=3 e £ e O . S iy O e | e~ 41, e

&

AJ



VIL G.ES 7 et £ e PR , 1920
= &

,» 1920.

by ov g
Typed by :—,----é ..................
e s 3
VIII. FiNan AoTion: ; S

CADlO- 0N . ux teiin ] s e o , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on —_____. Vi o7 7 /e {00 9=

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActroN TAKEN.

Desires body be oy o Sl =,




|

SRR

—

1

: 857-29
WAR DEPARTMENT i |
QUARTERMASTER CORPS > =
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE & o
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J, \é\’
<Rz
File No. 29348 CemeDiv.,Cor. Brach. June 8th, 1921, OnT
(CASEY, Thomas J,) e
| . A
MEMORAIDUK HOR;  Chief, Cemeterial Divis ion, O.Qel.Ge, 2=
Washington, D.C. o
| &:-g:
SUBJECT: - Return of Records. Ceme terial No. 557, f;;
Cable Reference No. 29, Prapsmittal % -
Memorandum Noe. H-33.
ls Returned herewith are records per-
taining to the case of the late Thomas J. Casey, Private,
Serial Number 1629671, Company De 109th Infantry.
2¢ Attention is invited to Shipping (’C_\
Inquiry Form #120 dated Aprdl 19th, 1921, from Mr. Thomas L
Ho Casey, who requests that the remains be left in France. 3
S
R. E. SHANNON, =
Captain, Q.M.C., J

Officer in Char

BY:
F. C. PALLAS, T
F Executive Assistante . -~
Incl. (records) : ok
D \\‘ ,'v
O g_;_’.[.“ =
f ﬁj
<
\\‘ :
R
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Flls Hos 2938 Canedive, 0 Brauche June Sth, 1921,

fcassy, M’M .

Nre Thoons Hi Onsey, ‘ Prte Thomes J. Casey,
Apopicn, Plorida. Poy  Sars No. Coe
, : ' De 109%: Indsatey.

. Your Shippldg Daquiry dated dpril 19th, 1923
ing that she remnins of the doosased sold ler nsmed
abeve be Iaft in Promse for burial in & jevmaaent American
Cematory bas been forsamisd to the Cumsterial Divis iva,

0£fice of the Jartemmmster Gewersl, Teshington, D.Ce, fop

|

. The Cemeterisal Divisien, Tashingten, D.o.
will farnish gyou the grove lucation in tie permonont
Aw:riom Gemetery s soom as possibie after the hody has
besn placed therein.

By authority of the (nartormsaster Gameraly

Saptain, Udkade,
0f7ioer in Cimrges

¥. C. PALLAS,
IMﬂQ Asgistant,

JUN -

\ i R
% .-"'.d—‘ : ‘~ .
L,."",

o ﬂi‘lei"‘ >
91970
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s0ML _ATIGN @F DISPOSITION OF R ATNS _ATA

File # 71210

I. LOCATIOR INDEX CARDZ ;
) ‘;}275‘

OASRY, Thomas Js 0227 ¢ r. Mo, 1629671

) i A Orge Go. D, 109th Inf.

S Z G O e e e R s

lh.:(, (0] R S L o s iy il
(cf Date of death 1‘1“ 1= W—cath : DWRIA

II. EERISTRATION CARD. --(Cn,ec Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Inf S

o

IVi. Informatian on which advice to Zurope in letter of transmittal was based:

= o) ~n T "gn
Ve Following advice forwarded to Europe by - (cable om......................... fe v
Vo F g a :

B Pe %V = (letter of transmitbal on /=27192 /..

vI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, NeJe ....... MARS=1921. . . .. IEpEs o

VIT, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship
AL AR i T S ot s i N i HEesie SEoNete A T e S Action haker.
%
e e e N M W S s e o e W e R i e e e St s SR S s R e
" " v ———
o e - . s ) B G e N — re— (_,n/
vIII, Form 115 received from G Re.S.Hoboken, ‘I.é// .............. AP [ e
COUNTRS CEMETERY NO. 5 HEET 1O
&,P.5, FORM 115=A

FRANCE 657 29.



i / "5' {‘ ,,.-'o

GRAVE LC ATION BLANK
I.AO(f‘_-\TlON or ?[‘HE GRAVE OI
....... Casey... 1629671... Thomas. J............

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

unknown . unknown

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must spécify clearly what map is used.

rizeaux, Dept. of Meuse

.................................................... \. 1 NETD 90
GIGAS VA S UM BHRS:% OBt 5 s oo B as ooty e s
ITOW MARKED: Name Peg?‘y.e.s~ ...... Crosst. y@€8 .- ...
Headboard®s: = 5. Bottle?. .. R
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: : ya
/
Was one buried with bedy?. .. YEeR ., - o .‘.’,." ..............
Was one fastened to name peg or l' /
stalfe used as a grave marker?.. yes. / .................
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: " " ™~
/r "’. Vl' ?'
o 4 3 ~
A o R A 0 Oy S 0 O, £ g 3. ... 7. ;..........-:¢...
§ 5~ ¥
g 4 :{ wr ‘* E:; =
8 " AR Sy i S

PO R o et & T A s b ‘b Lt:)l,t = c%ﬁg})anlnu ..

(Signature and Rank of Reporting
. This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

G.R.8. 9fficer in charge,



|
|
|
|

Field Record Made by

nQ2 ..., Graves Rgistration Service
AT e

For additional data usz reverse side



WEB s AML 1-217

WAR DEPARTMENT : S ‘
| THE ADJUTANT GENERA."L'S OFFICE ;\ 'j;
) 13
WASHINGTON September 14, 1923 | oa™ |
!
Rerento AG 201, Casey, Thomas J. 9-14-22(Wi) |
| <J
ba
N
(IR
The Qua.rteimasi:er General, achr
Washington, De Ce ;‘P’
' &
(‘3
—=

s,
1. Upon investigation it has been ascertained by this Department o
that the correct date of death of Thomas J. Casey, #1629671, P¥te COs De
109th Imfantry, was september 30, 1918, as the result of wounds received ¢
in action, 0
f
ol




e

"UTIL 0T THE QUARTERMASTI  IEND. L, | Bl 2
CZETERIAL DIVISION ,
: " OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTICN ; g »
a _I_i_a_z_'_low CoWe @ //.:;:3 ?’2 >,

NMAIL OF DECEASED SOLDIER

CEMETERY NO., DATE
_.Casey, Thomas J., Pvte 557 = 29 1/20/21,
STRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
1629671 : Co. D, 109th Inf,

Date of death = 11/1/18,

X UAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
/ / . 5 .
(Z/L ,Z’ {/ Q LA~ {//' ‘,/ P G / v // /é / DATE ‘(’5 7l £ -2 /// //)ﬂ, >,
NAME OF BRENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Mrs, Marie Laccagme Cansey e e
Address :

Santa Rita, Wew Mexico.

8/ 709/L1L



G+R4S.

s}
File Nod | |

To:
Subject :

< 1'

confirmation of

e
X<
~3
Co
Hge
oo BN
(S

DODY DE SCRIPLIOM
(See page #2 of the Service Record)
page

a,
iy

cs
4d.

€,

1,

physical defects at

Form 8<=A=0
Infomation requested of A.G,0.

The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S. Army

‘Rank

moc o fe@m. 7}

C ME T’?RI AL DIVISION

Unlthna Dulldln {
Room 1124 & ‘
WAR DEPARTMENT EL§;§§
Office of the Quartermaster,General of th Eﬁﬁﬂﬂ:zg

Washington

Date, 1/20/21.
Requistration,

(Caaeuerlal Division)

The Adjutant General of &ﬁe Army, 6th & B Stse, N.W.,Washington,D,C,

\

Information requlred ion‘GzR S.

Tt 908 requested that tno items checked below be completed, Reduest

all 1nfonnat10n shown.

Surname ggsey 1 f. Date of death11/1/18, L~
Christian nagﬁ Thomas J'V\f“”ﬂjflv)gq Cause of death DWRIAe &7
Serial Number 1629671 L~ hos Authority (6,054 36/
Orgenization Ce, D, 109th Infe:” i, Emerfency address“ 10 Lpicpts
; A g AN

. Pvte L ; Je Relatlonohlp Wik, .
J 5
DENTAL CHARTS —
(See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

S

Age of enlistment g\e

a, trike out teeth missing | |

Color of eyes

G GO PRSP TR 0 A 6.7/ '8
Color of hair upper right upper Jleft,

Height 8= 6r 54 "3R2e w1253 45 6 .7 8
lower right lower left

Weight ‘ |

Permanent marks and

enlistment (01ld fractures or breaks)

“Hy L ROGERS,
Quartemaster General,U,S.A,

C."-V. 3 BY: M /’:‘_/'.)* ) L '
CHIETERY Nov . - . Hcay, ‘ /P A
Darg, . CONNER, Rec’d 8 & 8 Div, a.go, ;
SHEET NO: 29 SR _ S S ST b My G
TYPED BY . IQW. 4 ﬂ” [e 1G JAff 5"? 102 6 7 /



G.ReSe

WAR DEPARTMENT
OIIlce of the QuartermastersGeneral of the

Washington

Torm 8==A=0

Information reduested of A,G,0O.

=

From:
Toes

Subject:

M
S R

DODY DESCRIPTION
#2 of the Service Record)

(See page

oI s TR RNY A
CEMETERY N

-l

AET NO¢
ED BY:

"'['1 "1

-] (€}

7

L

77, 5 /7131

File No. |

Requistrations

:The Quartermaster General, U, S, Arm&

Army

Date 1/20/21.

(Caneterial Division)

The Adjutant General of ¥ﬂ° Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C.

Informaqlon redulxed fo;‘ .R S.

1. It is redquested uhat tno items checked below be completed,
confirmation of

@¢ll information shown.

a. OSurname Cgsey L7

N

b, Christian neme Thomas JeV/ \ &7+

or
c. Serial Number 1829671 L~

ds Orgenization Ce, D, 109th Infe

e. Rank . Pyte. i

J

Age of enlistment ‘ﬁﬁii -:

Color of eyes

a,
Dy
cs Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (01ld fractures or breaks

Request
} i

fa = Date of death 11/1/18. ¥

Cause of death DWRIAe 7

S
C ! U 2
Hee At hionT Gy (G, 051 O/,
. —\ o/ p ¥
ie Emernency address URRES A
/‘ /,, 3 VUL

e Relatloaghlp sk,

DENTAL CHARTS A
(See Physical report of
exemination prior to enlistment)

A, trike out teeth missing
B GRS R ARSI NI SR 3 A5 6575 -8
upper right upper Jleft.

B8R 6FeiEd 38 201 523 456 .75 8
lower right lower left

B, Li: ROGERS,
Quartern "ster General,U,S5.A,
ColWe = BiYe: M A : ‘5,4_/,:‘,‘,
0: LS00 P : R4 N
657 Q()Jﬁ . CCNNER, Rec'd 3 & 8 Div, A.g.0
29 la ;'h“ii“- - Gy -'_:jgut' Q.I‘.A.C] :








